



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0060-0158 **Counties:** HADDAM
Letting Date: April 03, 2019 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 3/13/2019 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 124 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Rehab of Bridge No. 06728, Route 9 over Pole Bridge Brook **Project(s):** 0009(120)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NJR Construction LLC	\$646,617.00	100.00%
2	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$688,409.00	106.46%
3	Arborio Corporation	\$697,350.00	107.85%
4	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$778,528.25	120.40%
5	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$1,436,696.50	222.19%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0060-0158
Letting Date: April 03, 2019
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 124 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehab of Bridge No. 06728, Route 9 over Pole Bridge Brook

Counties: HADDAM
District(s): Norwich
Project(s): 0009(120)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0101002	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	565.000	30.00000	16,950.00	35.00000	19,775.00	69.00000	38,985.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0204151	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	148,000.00000	148,000.00	169,000.00000	169,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0211000	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0060	0219001	350.000	8.00000	2,800.00	8.00000	2,800.00	12.00000	4,200.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0070	0304002	70.000	60.00000	4,200.00	50.00000	3,500.00	74.00000	5,180.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0080	0601073	15.000	800.00000	12,000.00	350.00000	5,250.00	650.00000	9,750.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0090	0601948	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	500.00
	CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0100	0602000	200.000	5.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	1,000.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0110	0602936	5.000	50.00000	250.00	90.00000	450.00	100.00000	500.00
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0611002	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	2,400.00000	24,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00
	PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0130	0651649	398.000	330.00000	131,340.00	550.00000	218,900.00	500.00000	199,000.00
	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0140	0716000	1,800.000	6.00000	10,800.00	20.00000	36,000.00	15.00000	27,000.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0150	0913850	505.000	3.00000	1,515.00	8.00000	4,040.00	10.00000	5,050.00
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0160	0944000	405.000	7.00000	2,835.00	12.00000	4,860.00	15.00000	6,075.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0170	0949000	275.000	15.00000	4,125.00	16.00000	4,400.00	15.00000	4,125.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0180	0949023	7.000	44.00000	308.00	55.00000	385.00	44.00000	308.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0190	0949149	38.000	44.00000	1,672.00	55.00000	2,090.00	44.00000	1,672.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0200	0949156	10.000	44.00000	440.00	55.00000	550.00	44.00000	440.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0210	0949709	9.000	200.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	1,800.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0220	0949828	38.000	50.00000	1,900.00	55.00000	2,090.00	50.00000	1,900.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0230	0949833	7.000	725.00000	5,075.00	800.00000	5,600.00	724.00000	5,068.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0950005	405.000	5.00000	2,025.00	5.00000	2,025.00	5.00000	2,025.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0250	0950016	215.000	4.00000	860.00	4.00000	860.00	4.00000	860.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0260	0950040	1,075.000	1.00000	1,075.00	1.00000	1,075.00	1.00000	1,075.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES	s.y.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0270	0952051	1,075.000	7.00000	7,525.00	7.00000	7,525.00	7.00000	7,525.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0280	0969062	6.000	4,000.00000	24,000.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0290	0970006	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0300	0970007	200.000	0.01000	2.00	1.00000	200.00	57.00000	11,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0310	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0320	0975004	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0330	0976002	180.000	2.00000	360.00	0.80000	144.00	3.00000	540.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0340	0977001	24.000	20.00000	480.00	15.00000	360.00	53.00000	1,272.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0350	0980001	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360	1208931 4.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	120.00000	480.00	130.00000	520.00	200.00000	800.00
0370	1220027 290.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	20.00000	5,800.00	19.00000	5,510.00	20.00000	5,800.00
Section Totals:		\$646,617.00		\$688,409.00		\$697,350.00	
Contract Totals		\$646,617.00		\$688,409.00		\$697,350.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002 (1.000) CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS	10,500.00000	10,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0020	0201001 (1.000) CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	41,708.00000	41,708.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
0030	0202000 565.000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	61.00000	34,465.00	125.00000	70,625.00		
0040	0204151 (1.000) HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS	137,880.00000	137,880.00	223,000.00000	223,000.00		
0050	0211000 100.000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.	52.00000	5,200.00	40.00000	4,000.00		
0060	0219001 350.000 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	5.48000	1,918.00	6.00000	2,100.00		
0070	0304002 70.000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	61.00000	4,270.00	150.00000	10,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0080	0601073	15.000	1,000.00000	15,000.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00	
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0090	0601948	5.000	350.00000	1,750.00	300.00000	1,500.00	
	CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0100	0602000	200.000	4.00000	800.00	5.00000	1,000.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.					
0110	0602936	5.000	150.00000	750.00	330.00000	1,650.00	
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0120	0611002	10.000	2,200.00000	22,000.00	3,700.00000	37,000.00	
	PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0130	0651649	398.000	536.00000	213,328.00	1,285.00000	511,430.00	
	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0140	0716000	1,800.000	55.00000	99,000.00	125.00000	225,000.00	
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.					
0150	0913850	505.000	5.75000	2,903.75	6.00000	3,030.00	
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0160	0944000	405.000	15.00000	6,075.00	21.00000	8,505.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0170	0949000	275.000	15.00000	4,125.00	25.00000	6,875.00	
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
0180	0949023	7.000	49.00000	343.00	75.00000	525.00	
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.					
0190	0949149	38.000	49.00000	1,862.00	75.00000	2,850.00	
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0200	0949156	10.000	49.00000	490.00	75.00000	750.00		
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0210	0949709	9.000	203.00000	1,827.00	345.00000	3,105.00		
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0220	0949828	38.000	49.00000	1,862.00	85.00000	3,230.00		
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0230	0949833	7.000	739.00000	5,173.00	1,250.00000	8,750.00		
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0240	0950005	405.000	4.50000	1,822.50	7.00000	2,835.00		
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0250	0950016	215.000	4.00000	860.00	5.60000	1,204.00		
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0260	0950040	1,075.000	1.00000	1,075.00	1.30000	1,397.50		
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0270	0952051	1,075.000	7.00000	7,525.00	11.00000	11,825.00		
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0280	0969062	6.000	4,847.00000	29,082.00	4,500.00000	27,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0290	0970006	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0300	0970007	200.000	61.00000	12,200.00	60.00000	12,000.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0310	0971001 (1.000)	16,440.00000	16,440.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0320	0975004 (1.000)	64,572.00000	64,572.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00		
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0330	0976002 180.000	1.00000	180.00	2.00000	360.00		
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
0340	0977001 24.000	24.00000	576.00	75.00000	1,800.00		
TRAFFIC CONE							
0350	0980001 (1.000)	6,601.00000	6,601.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION STAKING							
0360	1208931 4.000	130.00000	520.00	150.00000	600.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0370	1220027 290.000	30.50000	8,845.00	25.00000	7,250.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
Section Totals:		\$778,528.25		\$1,436,696.50			
Contract Totals		\$778,528.25		\$1,436,696.50			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum